
Springer Middle School Family Association, Inc 
Executive Board Reorganization Meeting 

Tuesday, June 5, 2018 – 2:00PM 
 

i. Call to Order – Jason Heller at 2:20PM 
ii. Attendance – Kathy Heller – in attendance: Jason Heller, Christy Tobin, Pleshette 

Moore, Kathy Heller, Kim Williams, Dr. Woodson, Gregg Xenakes 
iii. SFA Financial Report – Pleshette Moore – waiting for bank statement from WSFS 
iv. New Business 

a. 2018-2019 Membership Meeting schedule – see attached.  Meeting dates 
approved by Dr. Woodson.  Motion to accept dates by Kathy Heller, seconded by 
Christy Tobin 

b. 2018-2019 Committee Chair/Liaison Appointment 
i. Fundraising chair – open 

ii. Membership Chair – Kim Williams – motion by Christy Tobin, second by 
Jason Heller 

iii. Nominating Chair – open 
iv. Teacher Liaison – Gregg Xenakes – motion by Kathy Heller, second by 

Pleshette Moore 
c. SFA Table Runner – Motion made by Jason Heller to approve cost of Springer 

Family association table runner.  Approved by Christy Tobin and Kim Williams 
d. Joe Corbi’s Fundraiser Schedule -  to be moved back to fall, as we had much 

better success than in the spring.  Goal is to have brochures to students first 
week of school, with delivery early November.  Kathy to reach out to Joe Corbi’s 
to secure dates. 

v. Adjournment – 3:00PM 
  



2018-2019 SFA Membership Meeting Schedule 

 
All meetings will be held at 7:00PM in the library unless otherwise noted 

 

Tuesday, September 11, 2018  
Wednesday, October 17, 2018 

Thursday, November 8, 2017 

Monday, December 10, 2018 

Tuesday, January 22, 2019 

Wednesday, February 13, 2019 

Thursday, March 21, 2019 

Wednesday, April 17, 2019 (nominations) 
Tuesday, May 14, 2019 (elections) ***meeting start time is 6:30PM*** 

 


